PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2750375 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA **Execution Date** Name RONALD G. WEGLIN 03/03/2014 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** WEGLIN TECHNOLOGIES LLC Name: Street Address: 4027 54TH AVENUE S.W. City: SEATTLE State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98116 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2** Property Type Number 7493926 Patent Number: 7814944 Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 206-622-4900 Phone: Email: janicek@seedip.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: E. RUSSELL TARLETON Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400** Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 950105.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. RUSSELL TARLETON Signature: /E. Russell Tarleton/ Date: 03/03/2014 Total Attachments: 2 source=950105_001_Assignment_with_Schedule_A#page1.tif source=950105_001_Assignment_with_Schedule_A#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ronald G. Weglin (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address 4027 54th Avenue S.W., Seattle, Washington 98116, am the sole inventor of the patents listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Weglin Technologies LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Washington having a place of business at 4027 54th Avenue S.W., Seattle, Washington 98116, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said patents; said patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or patents therefor.

3/2014

to hlegh

Ronald G. Weglin

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032338 FRAME: 0672

Title: FORCED AIR VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR FOOTWEAR

Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Patent No:	Issue Date
United States	11/181,297	July 14, 2005	7,493,926	February 24, 2009

Title: FORCED AIR VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR FOOTWEAR						
Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Patent No:	Issue Date		
United States	12/251,255	October 14, 2008	7,814,944	October 19, 2010		

3015085_1.docx (950105.001)

PATENT REEL: 032338 FRAME: 0673

2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/03/2014